505745727 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5792540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD CHUBB	03/12/2013
RALPH R. WEARSCH	03/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.
Street Address:	400 WATER STREET
City:	GLOUCESTER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN M. SPANHEIMER Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72532.9998.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. SPANHEIMER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Spanheimer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=72532.9998.2_Inventors - L.L.C. Assignment#page1.tif source=72532.9998.2 Inventors - L.L.C. Assignment#page2.tif source=72532.9998.2_Inventors - L.L.C. Assignment#page3.tif source=72532.9998.2_Inventors - L.L.C. Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050889 FRAME: 0278 505745727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RICHARD CHUBB, a citizen of United States of America and a resident of Voorhees, New Jersey and RALPH R. WEARSCH, a citizen of United States of America and a resident of Huntersville, North Carolina have invented new and useful improvements in DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATED CABINET for which a United States Patent Application was filed on march 11, 2013 under Application Number 13/792,864.

WHEREAS, THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at Gloucester City, New Jersey is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, WE, RICHARD CHUBB and RALPH R. WEARSCH, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

1

Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said THERMOSEAL

2

will compensate us for our expenses	reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h March, 2013.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of Rulph R. Weauseh RALPH R. WEARSCH
STATE OF North Carolina) so COUNTY OF Meaklenburg)	S.
the foregoing instrument, and he thereu the purposes therein set forth.	2013 before me personally appeared RALPH R. me to be the individual described in and who executed pan acknowledged to me that he executed the same for tary Public
MY COMMISSION PREPAREBIES COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 06, 2015	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	RICHARD CHUBB
STATE OF)) ss COUNTY OF)	\$.
CHUBB to me known and known to me	2013 before me personally appeared RICHARD to be the individual described in and who executed the acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
No	tary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
(SEAL)	

INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., it being understood that THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.,

3

INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., it being u	understood that THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.,
will compensate us for our expen	ises reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	RALPH R. WEARSCH
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
	2013 before me personally appeared RALPH R. In to me to be the individual described in and who executed ereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
(SEAL)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of
	RICHARD CHUBB
STATE OF	RICHARD CHUBB
STATE OF COUNTY OF	RICHARD CHUBB) ss.
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this /2 day of Marc CHUBB to me known and known to	RICHARD CHUBB) ss.
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 2 day of More CHUBB to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and he thereo	RICHARD CHUBB) ss. 2013 before me personally appeared RICHARD me to be the individual described in and who executed the
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this /2 day of More CHUBB to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and he thereu purposes therein set forth. CHRISTINA BRIGHTE BRADLY HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	RICHARD CHUBB) ss. 2013 before me personally appeared RICHARD one to be the individual described in and who executed the upon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the